FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

08-14-2001

F



HEET Y

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

| ļ | Tab settings → → ▼ 101810690 ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof | | |
|------|---|--|--|
| | | | |
| | 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Four Seasons Solar Products Corp. 5005 Veteran's Memorial Highway Holbrook, New York 11741 USA Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pizza Acquisition III LLC Address: c/o Ultraframe Plc, Enterprise Works Salthill Road Clitheroe Lancashire BB7 1PE England Additional name(s) a address(es) attached Ples | |
| | 4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | |
| | A. Patent Applications: | B. Patent No.(s) 4,606,157 4,646,417 4,596,093 4,678,019 4,438,680 4,815,242 | |
| | Additional Numbers attached? ✓ Yes ✓ No | | |
| | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 16 | |
| | Name: Jonathan D. Reichman Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) | |
| 08/1 | Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004 3/2001 LMELLER 00000187 110600 4606157 | 8. Deposit account number: 11-0600 duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach | |
| | 1 | THIS SPACE | |
| | the original document. Deborah A. Somerville (Reg. No. 31,995) Name of Person Signing Signature | tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Something | |
| | OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | |
| | Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform | ation to: | |
| | Commissioner of Patents and Trad Box Assignments Washington DC 20231 | | |

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - page 2

4 B. Patent Nos. (continued)

- 4,823,519
- 4,864,783
- 4,916,881
- 4,601,139
- 4,627,208
- 4,598,752
- 4,624,084
- 4,627,202
- 4,616,560
- 4,671,027

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Four Seasons Solar Products Corp., a New York Subchapter "S" corporation, and having a place of business at 5005 Veteran's Memorial Highway, Holbrook, NY 11741 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Pizza Acquisition III LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and having a place of business at c/o Ultraframe Plc, Enterprise Works, Salthill Road, Clitheroe Lancashire BB7 1PE, England (hereinafter "Assignee") have, along with the other parties thereto, entered into a Purchase Agreement, dated as of June 25, 2001, pursuant to which Assignor is obligated to assign to Assignce the patents set forth in Schedule A (hereinafter the "Patents"),

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor, being the owner of certain rights, title and interest in the Patents and believing it has full right to convey its interest, both legal and equitable herein assigned, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee and to its successors, assignees and nominees, all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including the right to sue for past infringements.

This Assignment is executed at New York, this 13 h day of July, 2001.

Four Seasons Solar Products Corp.

Subscribed before me this / 3 L day of July, 2001

LESLIE E. SILVER NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Nam York

County with - 'Delicano

SCHEDULE A

| Patent No. | Title | Issue Date |
|------------|--|------------|
| 4,606,157 | Shade Arrangement for Solar Green-houses and the Like | 08/19/86 |
| 4,646,417 | Method of Mounting Sloped Glazing Bars on the Flat Tops of Hollow Vertical Bars | 03/03/87 |
| 4,596.093 | Structural Element Especially Suitable for Solar Greenhouses and the Like and Particularly for Controlled Shading | 06/24/86 |
| 4,678.019 | Guide Element Especially Suitable for Solar Greenhouses and the Like and Particularly Utilizable for Controlled Shading | 07/07/87 |
| 4,438,680 | Greenhouse Construction Provided with Special Ridge for Ventilation | 03/27/84 |
| 4,815,242 | Modular Lean-to Post and Beam Structure | 03/28/89 |
| 4.823.519 | Interlocking Joint for a Lean-to Structure or the Like and Related Method | 04/25/89 |
| 4,864,783 | Structural Element Especially Suitable for Solar Greenhouses and the Like and Particularly Utilizable for Controlled Shading | 09/12/89 |
| 4.916,881 | The Method of Forming an Interlocking Joint for a Lean-to Structure | 04/17/90 |
| 4,601,139 | Method and Framework for a Greenhouse or the Like Including a Reversible Gable Adaptor | 07/22/86 |
| 4,627,208 | Structural Element Especially Suitable for Solar Greenhouses and the Like | 12/09/86 |
| 4,598,752 | Guide Element Especially Suitable for Solar Greenhouses and the Like and Particularly Utilizable for Controlled Shading | 07/08/86 |
| 4,624,084 | Structural Element Especially Suitable for Solar Greenhouses and the Like and Particularly Utilizable for Controlled Shading | 11/25/86 |
| 4,627,202 | Structural Element Especially Suitable for Solar Controlling and the Like and Particularly Utilizable for Controlling Shading | 12/09/86 |
| 4,616,560 | Greenhouse Construction Provided with Special Ridge for Ventilation | 10/14/86 |

4,671,027

Method and Construction for a Greenhouse or the Like Incorporating Split Glazing Bars Suitable for Curved Sections

06/09/87

PATENT REEL: 012059 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 08/06/2001